. .

Yon
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE "~

WHEREA3S, Zeadora B. Reeves and D, C.3 Inc., entered,
into an amendment of that certain lease of April 8, 1963, between
Zeadora B. Reeves as le=zsor And Charles M. Moss and Lewie W,
Barron as lesseegs, said original lease being recorded in the
R. M, C, Office for Greenville County, South Carolina, ip Deed
Book 765 at page 407, and said amendment being reéordea in the
said R. M, C. Office in Deed Book 789 at page 317;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
and agreements hereinafter exprecssed, Fhe parties hereto do
mutually agree to cancel and render null and void caid amendnment
to the lease recorded January 4, 1966, in Deed Book 789 at page
317.

The said parties do further mutually covenant agree and

“explain that certain last paragraph beginning on page 2 of the
original leasé pertaining to the bonus rent at 3% of the lessees
gross receipts from the operation of their business on the

ﬁremises in excess of $220,000.00. To further explain gross

receipts, the parties hereto do mutually understand that the

gross receiptg shall include all amounts received frop the rental
operny

of the motel rooms regardlecss of whether it isf/by D. C., Inc., or

some sub-tenant and the actual grossz rental received by D. C., Inc.

or a sub-tenant from the restaurant to he operated on the premises;

‘that is to say that the term gross receipts shall not include the

receipts from the operation of the restaurant. D. C., Inc,, hereby

agrees to be responsible for the payment of this bonus rent in the

‘event a gsub-tenant fails to pay.

(Continued on next page)




